OP \$540.00 379754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aramark Corporation		05/09/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aramark Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3797542	IMPACT IN ACTION
Registration Number:	1991084	MANAGED SERVICES, MANAGED BETTER
Registration Number:	2305020	OCEAN STATE COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2358902	RHODE ISLAND BLEND
Registration Number:	1480237	CLASSIC FARE
Registration Number:	0826246	CORY
Registration Number:	0958865	FLOORSTAR
Registration Number:	1651691	GUARDING YOUR BOTTOM LINE
Registration Number:	1033316	HARRISON
Registration Number:	2134617	HARRISON CONFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	1602886	HITE
Registration Number:	1615384	KITCHEN BRITE
Registration Number:	1513076	LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S NATURAL PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	1561519	NUTRITION CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1651518	POWELL TESTED
Registration Number:	1448921	TAHOE QUEEN
Registration Number:	1633406	THE CMI WATCHDOGS
Registration Number:	1418765	TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
Registration Number:	1549525	WAHWEAP
Registration Number:	1783795	WINDOW CARE TRADEMARK

900306555 REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0763

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1586561	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-7273
Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller
Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor
Address Line 2: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARAMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aramark Services Inc - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Aramark Services Inc - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Aramark Services Inc - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0764

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARAMARK CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARAMARK CORPORATION" TO "ARAMARK

SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2014, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0533403 8100

140601660

AUTHENT CATION: 1361017

DATE: 05-09-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0765

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:59 PM 05/09/2014 FILED 04:54 PM 05/09/2014 SRV 140601660 - 0533403 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ARAMARK CORPORATION

May 9, 2014

ARAMARK Corporation ("the <u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is ARAMARK Corporation.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name "Davidson Automatic Merchandising Co., Inc." on February 17, 1959.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is:

Aramark Services, Inc."

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature on following page]

442192v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

Name: Harold B. Dichter
Title: Assistant Secretary

442200v2